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1 The last four digits of the employer identification number for each of the Debtors follow 
in parenthesis: (i) Oconee Regional Health Systems, Inc. (9394), (ii) Oconee Regional Medical 
Center, Inc. (9398), (iii) Oconee Regional Health Services, Inc. (9397), (iv) Oconee Regional 
Emergency Medical Services, Inc. (3857), (v) Oconee Regional Health Ventures, Inc.(sometimes 
d/b/a Oconee Neurology Services) (8516), (vi) Oconee Internal Medicine, LLC (1712), (vii) 
Oconee Orthopedics, LLC (3694), (viii) ORHV Sandersville Family Practice, LLC (1236), and 
(ix) Oconee Regional Senior Living, Inc. (5613). The Debtors’ corporate mailing address is 821 
North Cobb Street, Milledgeville, Georgia, 31061. 
 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF GEORGIA 

MACON DIVISION                                                                        
      
In re:       )  

) Chapter 11  
OCONEE REGIONAL HEALTH    ) 
SYSTEMS, INC., et al.,1     )  Case No. 17-51005-AEC 
       )   

Debtors.   ) (Jointly Administered)   
_________________________________________ ) 

 
 

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT  
OF 

COMMITTEE OF UNSECURED CREDITORS 
 
 
 Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. Section 1102(a), the undersigned hereby appoints the following 
 
Creditors to serve on the Committee of Unsecured Creditors: 
 
 

SEE EXHIBIT “A” ATTACHED 
 
 
 This 16th day of May, 2017. 
 
          Respectfully submitted, 

      GUY G. GEBHARDT 
   ACTING UNITED STATES TRUSTEE, 
   REGION 21 
 

       /s/ Robert G. Fenimore  
Office of the U.S. Trustee    Robert G. Fenimore 
440 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd, Ste. 302  Trial Attorney 
Macon, GA   31201     GA Bar No. 205202 
(478) 752-3545     robert.g.fenimore@usdoj.gov 
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EXHIBIT “A” 

 
       
    Baldwin Physician Services, LLC 
    200 Corporate Boulevard 
    Lafayette, LA 70508 
    (337) 609-1255 
    Ryan R. Domengeaux 
    ryan_domengeaux@schumacherclinical.com 
     
    EnduraCare AcuteCare 
    381 Riverside Drive, Suite 440 
    Franklin, TN 37064 
    (615) 861-8751 
    Art Doloresco 
    adoloresco@enduracareac.com 
     
    Varian Medical Systems 

3290 Northside Pkwy., N.W., Suite 400 
Atlanta, GA  30327 
(678) 255-3859 
James D. DuBrava 
james.dubrava@varian.com 
 
Aramark CTS, LLC 
1101 Market Street, 29th Floor 
Philadelphia, PA 19107 
(215) 238-5979 
Charles J. Reitmeyer 

              reitmeyer-charles@aramark.com 
 
Medline Industries, Inc. 
3 Lakes Drive 
Northfield, IL 60093 
(262) 367-7501, ext. 2252 
Shane Reed 
sreed@medline.com 
 

    Crown Health Care Laundry Services 
1501 N. Guillemard Street 
Pensacola, FL 32501 
(850) 469-9909 ext 20 
Cliff Haigler 
chaigler@crownlaundry.com 
 

Case 17-51005    Doc 50    Filed 05/16/17    Entered 05/16/17 11:06:44    Desc Main
 Document      Page 2 of 20



 

Clinical Colleagues, Inc. 
1121 North Bethlehem Pike 
Suite 60-234 
Spring House, PA 19477 
(210) 822-2510, ext. 1 
James P. Robinson, III 
jim@jamesrobinsonlaw.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
 I hereby certify that I have served the foregoing pleading titled NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT 
OF COMMITTEE OF UNSECURED CREDITORS either through the Court’s electronic filing 
system or by placing a true and correct copy with the United States Postal Service with adequate postage 
affixed to assure first class delivery and addressed to: 
 
Oconee Regional Health Systems, Inc., et al.  
Attention: Steven M. Johnson, Interim CEO 
and Authorized Signatory 
821 North Cobb Street  
Milledgeville, GA 31061 
 
Mark I. Duedall  
Leah Fiorenza McNeill 
Attorneys for Debtors 
Bryan Cave LLP  
1201 West Peachtree Street  
14th Floor  
One Atlantic Center  
Atlanta, GA 30309 
 
Cliff Haigler, CFO 
Crown Health Care Laundry Services 
1501 N. Guillemard Street 
Pensacola, FL 32501 
 
Art Doloresco, CEO 
EnduraCare AcuteCare 
381 Riverside Drive, Suite 440 
Franklin, TN 37064 
 
James D. DuBrava 
North American Accounts Receivable  
Collections Manager 
Varian Medical Systems3290 Northside Pkwy., 
N.W., Suite 400 
Atlanta, GA  30327 
 
 
 
 

Ryan R. Domengeaux, J.D. 
Enterprise Chief Risk Officer 
Baldwin Physician Services, LLC 
200 Corporate Boulevard 
Lafayette, LA 70508 
 
Shane Reed 
Director-Credit, A/R and Escalations Finance 
Medline Industries, Inc. 
3 Lakes Drive 
Northfield, IL 60093 
 
Charles J. Reitmeyer 
VP & Assistant General Counsel   
Aramark CTS, LLC 
1101 Market Street, 29th Floor 
Philadelphia, PA 19107 
 
James P. Robinson, III 
Clinical Colleagues, Inc. 
700 N. St. Mary’s St., Ste. 400 
San Antonio, TX 78205 
 
Clinical Colleagues, Inc. 
1121 North Bethlehem Pike 
Suite 60-234 
Spring House, PA 19477 
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And the parties listed on the attached Lists of Creditors Holding 20 Largest Unsecured Claims 
 
 This 16th day of May, 2017. 
 
       /s/Robert G. Fenimore 
       Robert G. Fenimore 
       Trial Attorney 
       GA Bar No. 205202 
       robert.g.fenimore@usdoj.gov 
 440 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd.   
       Suite 302     
       Macon, GA  31201     
       (478) 752-3545 
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